

Task Force Meeting #2 July 24, 2020

#### **Consensus Criteria**

- Each participant agrees that they have had a sufficient opportunity to influence the decision.
- All group members agree to support the decision though it may not be everyone's first choice.
- Everyone is committed to the decision as if it were the first choice of all group members and will support that decision with their constituents.

1

## Mission From Governor's Executive Order

The mission of the Task Force is to **develop** and **help implement** solutions that will **eliminate disparate outcomes** in the criminal justice system for communities of color.

This Task Force's mandate is to **develop evidence-informed strategies** and **equitable policy solutions** that **address the structural impact of intentional and implicit racial bias** while maintaining public safety

# Visions for the Future of Criminal Justice

What did you take away from the presentation this morning that informs your understanding of the problem of racial inequities in the criminal justice system?

Based on what you know and what you've learned here today, what would a **racially equitable criminal justice system** in North Carolina look like?

What do we need as a Task Force, and in our state and local communities to make that "ideal future state" possible?

### **Discussion Prompts**

How might your personal and professional perspectives inform the task force's mission to **develop and help implement solutions** that will **eliminate disparate outcomes** in the criminal justice system for **communities of color**?

What do **you need** to ensure that you feel comfortable sharing and offering your perspective and recommendations as we move into work groups and future task force meetings?



713 North Greene Street Greensboro, NC 27401 Office: 336.272.0359 www.nccitriad.org

### Thankyou.



Ivan Canada

Executive Director

Contact: icanada@nccitriad.org



Michael Robinson
Program Director
Contact: mrobinson@nccjtriad.org



Karen Dyer
Contract Facilitator
Contact: kmdyer@triad.rr.com